1
Important Information and Warnings
Handling Precautions
Thank you for purchasing NIDEC COMPONENTS
CORPORATION. product.
In order to use the product correctly and most
appropriately, please completely read this manual before
use and keep it for future reference.

…
2
Model Designation
Specifications
Internal Electrical Schematics
Cable length
Medium
Operating temp. range
Operating humidity
Material of the body
Material of the tube
Material of the inner cable
Supply voltage
Consumption current
Indication
Output interface
Switching capacity
Residual voltage
Protection of circuit
Protection grade
Weight
　　　　Water 　　　　  Corrosive liquid compatible with PFA
　　　　　 -10 to 60℃ (No freezing)
　　　　35 to 85%RH (No condensation)
　PP (Polypropylene) 　 PFA (body and cable tube)
　　　　　－　　　　　 PFA (Includes heat shrinkable tube)
　　　　　　　　　   PVC
　　12 to 24VDC±10% (Recommended 12VDC)
　　　　　　　　　10mA max.
 Normal : Switch output is ON / Green LED is ON
 Detection of the leakage : Switch output is OFF /
　　　　　　　  Red LED is ON
　　　N＊－＊ : NPN open collector output
　　　P＊－＊ : PNP open collector output
N＊－＊ : Sink current : 50mA max. Voltage endurance : 30VDC
P＊－＊ : Source current : 50mA max. Voltage endurance : 24VDC
　　N＊－＊ : 1.0V max.， P＊－＊ : 2.0V max.
　　　　　　Over current protection
　　　　　Reverse polarity protection
　　　IP67 (In accordance with IEC IP-67)
＊P－2 : Approx. 30g (2m cable) /＊P－4 Approx. 50g (4m cable)
＊F－2 : Approx. 45g (2m cable) /＊F－4 Approx. 80g (4m cable)
Material
Switch output interface
N : NPN Open collector output
P : PNP Open collector output
Type WL10－＊P－＊ WL10－＊F－＊
P : PP (Polypropylene)
F : PFA
2 : 2m
4 : 4m
①WL10－N＊－＊ Type
　（NPN open collector output）
②WL10－P＊－＊ Type
　（PNP open collector output）
□□ □
3